Document Number: 60091
Revision 27-Nov-02
2
HVPS
Vishay Thin Film
VISHAY THIN FILM • FRANCE +33.4.93.37.28.24  FAX: +33.4.93.37.27.31 • GERMANY +49.9287.710 FAX: +49 9287.70435 • ISRAEL +972.3.557.0945  FAX: +972.3.558.9121

Plating SN 60
Marking Resistance to Solvents Per MIL-PRF-83401
How to Order
Series TCR ± (ppm/°C) Resistance Value Tolerance ± (%)
HVPS1 E = 25 4 digits. The first 3 digits are F = 1.0%
(100 mil Pin Spacing) D = 15 significant figures and the D = 0.5%
Y = 10 last digit specifies the number B = 0.1%
Z = 5 of zeros to follow A = 0.05%
P = 0.02%
HVPS2 HVPS1 = 50K to 5M ohms L = 0.01%
(200 mil Pin Spacing) HVPS2 = 100K to 10M ohms
e.g.  100K = 1003
EXAMPLE: HVPS1E5004B Is a high value precision single-in-line discrete resistor with 100 mil spacing, 25ppm°C TCR,
5mΩ resistance value and a tolerance of ± 0.1%
0.240 Max
0.100 TYPICAL
PART NO:
DATECODE
0.125 MINIMUM
0.260 Max
0.110 Max
0.200 TYPICAL
0.320 Max
0.260 Max
0.125 MINIMUM
0 . 1 1 0  M A X
PART NO:
DATECODE
0.02 0.02 ±  0.005
 ±  0.005
(6.096)
(6.604)
(3.175)
(2.54)
(.508 ± .127)
(2.794) (8.128)
(6.604)
(3.175)
(5.08)
(.508 ± .127)
(2.794)
STANDARD ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS